

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 28262 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8831 OF 2024**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.	...	Appellant/ Applicant
versus		
Vijay Vasant Divkar and Anr.		Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Jinsiwale, Advocate for the Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 9th MAY, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant/applicant.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 12th July, 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

**SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM**

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2024.05.13
11:28:33 +0530