

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.28262 OF 2023

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Appellant
Mumbai

V/s.

Vijay Vasant Divkar & Anr.

.... Respondents

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.12.09
11:18:30 +0530

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Mr.Sandeep Jinsiwale, for the Applicant/Appellant.

Mr.T.J. Mendon, for the Respondents.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 8th DECEMBER 2025

P.C:-

. Issue notice to the Respondents.

2. Mr.Mendon waives service for Respondent No.1.

3. Notice of Respondent No.2 is made returnable on
27th January 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)